

SC No.131/16
State Vs. Anil Etc.
FIR No. 667/15
PS Nand Nagri.

30.07.2024

At 11.39 a.m

Present: Dr.Dinesh Kumar Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All accused are present on bail.
Sh. Chaman Kumar and Sh. Narender Kumar, Ld. Counsels
for the Complainant.
Sh. Dev Pratap Singh Raghav and Sh. Rajat Mittal, Ld.
Counsels for accused Sanjay, Ankush and Maya.
Sh. Rahul, Ld. Assisting Counsel for remaining accused
appearing for main Counsel Sh. S.P. Sharma (who is present
through VC).

Arguments on the aspect of Charge on behalf of accused Maya
addressed by Ld. Counsel Sh. Dev Pratap Singh Raghav heard.

Arguments on behalf of Babita, Bala, Rekha and Kavita on the aspect of
Charge have been addressed by Ld. Counsel Sh. S.P. Sharma (through VC) in the
presence of Ld. Assisting Counsel Sh. Rahul.

Ld. Counsel Sh. Chaman Kumar and Sh. Narender Kumar for the
Complainant have also been heard.

Earlier vide order dated 06.09.2017, Order on Charge had been
pronounced by the Ld. Predecessor, which on being assailed, was set aside by the
Hon'ble High Court of Delhi vide order dated 04.09.2023 qua respondents Babita,
Bala, Kavita and Rekha whereas certain observations qua accused Maya are also there
in the said order dated 04.09.2023.

Be put up on 18.09.2024 for consideration.

(Raghubir Singh)
Addl. Sessions Judge (FTC),
Shahdara District,
Karkardooma Courts
Delhi/30.07.2024