

SC No.131/2016
FIR No.667/2015
PS – Nand Nagri
State Vs. Anil & Ors.

12.05.2026

Ld. PO is on leave today.

Present : Sh. Rakesh Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Sh. Pradeep Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the
complainant along-with mother of complainant.

Accused Sanjay Kumar is absent.

Remaining accused persons present on bail.

Ms. Sanjana, Proxy counsel for the accused persons
namely Vikas @ Mogli.

Sh. Dev Pratap Singh Raghav, Ld. Counsel for the
accused persons Sanjay Kumar, Ankush @ Ganja and Maya.

Death verification report of accused Sanjay Kumar
received. Taken on record.

Put up for consideration on 29.05.2026.

(CHARU AGGARWAL)
Link Judge/ASJ-02/SHD,
KKD/Delhi/12.05.2026